Within 15 (fifteen) 
days of the date of each Project Milestone, the Contractor shall notify the Authority of such compliance 
along with necessary particulars thereof.  

2.  Project Milestone-I  

(i) Project Milestone-I shall occur on the date falling on the 319 (Three Hundred and Nineteen) 
day from the Appointed Date (the “Project Milestone- I”).  

(ii) Prior to the occurrence of Project Milestone-I, the Contractor shall have commenced 
construction of the Project Highway and submitted to the Authority duly and validly 
prepared Stage Payment Statements for an amount not less than 10% (ten per cent) of the 
Contract Price.  

3.  Project Milestone-II  

(i) Project Milestone-II shall occur on the date falling on the 544 (Five hundred and Forty- four) 
day from the Appointed Date (the “Project Milestone- II”).  

(ii) Prior to the occurrence of Project Milestone-II, the Contractor shall have continued with 
construction of the Project Highway and submitted to the Authority duly and validly 
prepared Stage Payment Statements for an amount not less than 35% (thirty-five per cent) 
of the Contract Price and should have started construction of all bridges.  

4.  Project Milestone-III  

(i) Project Milestone-III shall occur on the date falling on the 769 (Seven hundred and Sixty-
Nine) day from the Appointed Date (the “Project Milestone- III”).  

(ii) Prior to the occurrence of Project Milestone-III, the Contractor shall have continued with 
construction of the Project Highway and submitted to the Authority duly and validly 
prepared Stage Payment Statements for an amount not less than 70% (seventy per cent) of 
the Contract Price and should have started construction of all project facilities.  

5.  Scheduled Completion Date  

(i) The Scheduled Completion Date shall occur on the 913 (Nine hundred and Thirteen) day 
from the Appointed Date.  

(ii) On or before the Scheduled Completion Date, the Contractor shall have completed 
construction in accordance with this Agreement.  

6.  Extension of time  

Upon extension of any or all of the aforesaid Project Milestones or the Scheduled Completion Date, as

[...]

Tests on Completion of Maintenance Period  

1. Riding Quality test:  

Riding quality test: Riding quality of each lane of the carriageway shall be checked with the help of a 
calibrated bump integrator and the maximum permissible roughness for purposes of this Test shall be 
[2,200 (two thousand and two hundred only)] mm for each kilometre.  

2. Visual and physical test:  

The Authority’s Engineer shall conduct a visual and physical check of construction to determine that all 
works and equipment forming part thereof conform to the provisions of this Agreement.